1
®
FN9027.12
ISL6558
Multi-Purpose Precision Multi-Phase PWM
Controller With Optional Active Voltage
Positioning
The ISL6558 is a multi-phase PWM controller, which in

2 FN9027.12
June 21, 2005
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6558CB 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
ISL6558CB-T 16 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel M16.15
ISL6558CBZ
(See Note)
0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M16.15
ISL6558CBZA
(Note)
0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M16.15
ISL6558CBZA-T
(Note)
16 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel (Pb-free) M16.15
ISL6558CR 0 to 70 20 Ld 5x5 QFN L20.5x5
ISL6558CR-T 20 Ld 5x5 QFN Tape and Reel L20.5x5
ISL6558CRZ
(Note)
0 to 70 20 Ld 5x5 QFN (Pb-free) L20.5x5
ISL6558CRZ-T
(Note)
20 Ld 5x5 QFN Tape and Reel
(Pb-free)
L20.5x5
ISL6558CRZA
(Note)
0 to 70 20 Ld 5x5 QFN (Pb-free) L20.5x5
ISL6558CRZA-T
(Note)
20 Ld 5x5 QFN Tape and Reel
(Pb-free)
L20.5x5
ISL6558IB -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
ISL6558IB-T 16 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel M16.15
ISL6558IBZ
(See Note)
-40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M16.15
ISL6558IBZ-T
(See Note)
16 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel
(Pb-free)
M16.15
ISL6558IBZA
(See Note)
-40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M16.15
ISL6558IBZA-T
(See Note)
16 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel
(Pb-free)
M16.15
ISL6558IR -40 to 85 20 Ld 5x5 QFN L20.5x5
ISL6558IR-T 20 Ld 5x5 QFN Tape and Reel L20.5x5
ISL6558IRZ
(Note)
-40 to 85 20 Ld 5x5 QFN (Pb-free) L20.5x5
ISL6558IRZ-T